Principal Shareholders after the Combined Offering: The following table sets forth the expected shareholding and voting rights in the Company of its

principal shareholders as of the date of this Prospectus and immediately following the completion of the Combined Offering, under the following assumptions:

(1) All of the Initial Offer Shares, i.e., 84,818,182 Ordinary Shares, will be sold in the Combined Offering. (2) The AviAlliance Cornerstone Agreement will be

effective and AviAlliance will purchase the total number of AviAlliance Cornerstone Shares, as part of the Institutional Offering. (3) The Copelouzos

Cornerstone Agreements will be effective and Mr. Christos Copelouzos and Ms. Eleni – Asimina Copelouzou will each purchase their relevant part of the total

number of Copelouzos Cornerstone Shares, as part of the Greek Public Offering. (4) There is no other natural person or legal entity that will acquire, directly or

indirectly, Ordinary Shares, that will make it exceed the 5% shareholding threshold through the Combined Offering or otherwise. (5) No Over-allotment Shares

will be sold by HRADF.
Scenario 1(2) Before the Combined Offering After the Combined Offering

Shareholders

Number of Ordinary

Shares(3) % Share Capital

Number of Ordinary

Shares(3) % Share Capital

AviAlliance GmbH .....  120,000,060 40.00002% 150,000,060 50.00002%

Hellenic Republic Asset Development Fund S.A.....  90,000,000 30.00000% 5,181,818 1.72727%

Hellenic Corporation of Assets & Participations S.A.....  75,000,000 25.00000% 75,000,000 25.00000%

Members of the Copelouzos family .....  14,999,940 4.99998% 17,999,940(1) 5.99998%

Other shareholders (<5%) .....  - - 51,818,182  17.27273%

Total .....  300,000,000 100.00000% 300,000,000 100.00000%

Source: Company’s analysis.
(1) Assuming the Copelouzos Cornerstone Agreements are effective, after the Combined Offering, Christos Copelouzos will have full ownership of 4,499,990 Ordinary Shares

and bare ownership of 4,499,980 Ordinary Shares and Eleni – Asimina Copelouzou will have full ownership of 4,499,990 Ordinary Shares and bare ownership of 4,499,980

Ordinary Shares. Dimitrios Copelouzos will hold a usufruct right, including voting rights, over 2,999,985 Ordinary Shares held by Christos Copelouzos and over an equal

number of Ordinary Shares held by Eleni Asimina Copelouzou. Kyriaki Copelouzou will hold a usufruct right, including voting rights, over 1,499,995 Ordinary Shares held